



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, January 28, 2015

SF0035SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 After "information;" delete balance of line.

Page 1-line 4 Delete.

Page 1-line 5 Delete through "specified;" insert "providing exceptions;".

Page 1-line 11 Delete "(viii)" insert "(vii)".

Page 3-line 8 Delete "i." insert ".".

Page 3-lines 10 through 14 Delete.

Page 3-lines 16 through 21 Delete and insert:

"(h) A covered entity that is subject to and complies with the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act, and the regulations promulgated under that act, 45 C.F.R. Parts 160 and 164, is deemed to be in compliance with this section if the covered entity notifies affected Wyoming customers in compliance with the requirements of the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act and 45 C.F.R. Parts 160 and 164." CASE, CHAIRMAN

SF0036SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 4 Delete "," insert "or"; delete "or" insert "that are known to be used for data based authentication;".

Page 3-line 5 Delete.

Page 3-line 11 Delete ", death".

Page 3-line 13 After "information" insert "," and delete balance of line.

Page 3-line 14 Delete through "to," insert "meaning".

Page 3-line 18 After "information" insert "," and delete balance of line.

Page 3-line 19 Delete through "to," insert "meaning".

Page 3-line 22 Delete "any"; delete "in" insert "related to".

Page 4-line 2 After "data" insert "," and delete balance of line.

Page 4-lines 3 through 5 Delete and insert "meaning data generated from measurements or analysis of human body characteristics for authentication purposes;". CASE, CHAIRMAN

SF0056SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title delete "transfer" insert "management".

Page 1-line 3 Delete "transfer of"; delete "and".

Page 1-line 4 Delete "control".

Page 2-line 2 Delete "and".

Page 2-line 3 Delete "control".

Page 2-line 12 After "lands" insert "under the principle of multiple use and sustained yield".

Page 2-line 22 Delete "transfer of title" insert "management".

Page 3-line 19 Delete "Protection" insert "Policy". EMERICH, VICE CHAIRMAN

SF0056SW001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 Delete "the".

Page 1-line 4 Delete "from the federal" insert "by the
state of Wyoming as specified;".

Page 1-line 5 Delete through "state;".

Page 1-line 14 Delete "transfer" insert "management".

Page 2-line 1 Delete "from the federal government to"
insert "by"; delete "in" insert ".".

Page 2-lines 2 and 3 Delete including the Senate Standing
Committee Amendment (SF0056SS001/A) to
these lines.

Page 2-line 8 Delete "transferred" insert "managed".

Page 2-line 19 Delete "transfer" insert "management".

Page 2-After line 22 Insert:

 "(B) A comparison of the likely costs for the
state of Wyoming to manage the identified land and the costs
incurred by the federal government to manage those same
lands;".

Page 3-line 1 Delete "(B)" insert "(C)".

Page 3-line 3 After "Wyoming" insert ", including
appropriate fees to charge the federal
government for management of the specified
lands".

Page 3-line 5 Delete "(C)" insert "(D)".

Page 3-line 11 Delete "(D)" insert "(E)".

Page 3-line 12 Delete "to" insert "which may".

Page 3-line 13 Delete "transfer" insert "management";
after "lands" insert "by the state of
Wyoming".

